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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documenits or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): A 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
%@nk Nat gnal Association Name. Hardinge Inc.

Bausch & Lomb Place internal T
Rochester, NY 14604 Address: Attn: Richard L. Simons, ExecVP
[ ] individual(s) Association

: 1 Ha
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership Street Address: xdinge Drive o
D Corporation-State City: Elmira State:NY _Zip:_ 14902
[:] Other e [ ] individual(s) citizenship___ e
A [] Association______ ... ...
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [:]YesNo [] G { Partnershi -
enerai Farntnersnip_ _
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Limited Partnership
- . S e
E] signment D Merger [] Corporation-State. NY
D Security Agreement D Change of Name E] Other
Z} Other R&lease' If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domeshc
representative designation is attached Y.
Execution Date: October 22 2002 (Designations must be a separate docum'e:n(]f er:glgn t)
T T T T Additional name(s) & address{ es) attached? [Q__] Yes l@ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s __&ﬁ: ______________ B. Trademark Registration No.(s &8& .SChﬁdLllC

Schedule A attached. B atached

Additional number(s) attached Yes D No

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ...

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Annabelle V. Irey, Esq.

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41) ..o $990.00

Eﬂ Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock,

internal Address: ”

Blaine & Huber LLP

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address:”_gf‘p_q,ﬁi@?_mggﬁ,@ff_-_

City._ Buffalo  State:NY Zip_ 14203 \
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE '_

9. Signature.
Key Bank Nahonal Assodchon

B;/ A\W‘\'& Wh(\'& I![ SYP WM October 2"2, ?_E)(:)Z

Signature Date
ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pa

1073172002 T01A21 00000189 76339490 oo w
40,
1 FLsdSel .
%2 FCa8522 950.00
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SCHEDULE A

to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Serial Number

76339490
76165657
76345949
75634382
75652345

75501399
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SCHEDULE B

to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS
Serial Number Registration Number
76167588 2492633

75731597 2451904

75501398 2356062

75376187 2207179

75368632 2207121

75368631 2231733

75086875 2209431

75079009 2289167

75075356 2263899

75028199 2015567

74490861 1921498

74289208 1848983

74261255 1782411

73831955 1616425

73797279 1569282

73775760 1553488

73740907 1534250
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73639684

73575864

73541047

73401351

73389600

73379432

2

7335081

|98

73315539
73255277
73138219
73123324
73024104
71673446
71647775

71541930

1451786

1407385

1418936

1261488

1262844

1259831

1250969

1227337

1212164

1164398

1151472

1089575

1062090

609528

589432

514077
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TRADEMARK RELEASE

Pursuant to a Security Agreement dated April 5, 2002 between Hardinge Inc.
("Debtor') and KeyBank National Association ('"KeyBank'), a Notice of Security Interest
dated April 8, 2002 by Debtor was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office
on April 16, 2002 at reel 002546 and frame 0074 and listed KeyBank as the secured party of the
trademarks and applications and registrations associated therewith set forth on Schedule A
attached hereto ("Trademarks').

KeyBank does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademarks and does
hereby terminate any and all security interests in all foreign and domestic trademarks, trademark
applications and registrations owned by Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KeyBank has caused this Trademark Release to be
duly executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 22 day of October.
2002

KeyBank National Association

oy (V15

Name: A|{pest Gr. White @
rltle ‘5 Y., .\, " e /‘:)’ eg

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS.:

COUNTY OF MONROE)

On the Q_Jj day of October, 2002, before me, the »pndersigned, a notary public in
and for said state, personally appeared T/Q(b?,l t & Wh]‘rg . personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that

by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s). or the person upon behalf of

which the individual(s) acted, executed the

instrument. (,QLL] h \ (A MLLL

Notary Public
ALLYN VAN DUSEN
Notary Public, State of New York

Monroe Counly ey
Commission Expires July 7, 20 06

~ODMAWPCDOCSROC H\56388\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0717



SCHEDULE A

to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Serial Number

76339490

76165657

76345949

75634382

75652345

75501399
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SCHEDULE B

to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS
Serial Number Registration Number
76167588 2492633

75731597 2451904

75501398 2356062

75376187 2207179

75368632 2207121

75368631 2231733

75086875 2209431

75079009 2289167

75075356 2263899

75028199 2015567

74490861 1921498

74289208 1848983

74261255 1782411

73831955 1616425

73797279 1569282

73775760 1553488

73740907 1534250
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73639684
73575864
73541047
73401351
73389600
73379432

73379222

73315539
73255277
73138219
73123324
73024104
71673446
71647775

71541930

1451786

1407385

1418936

1261488

1262844

1259831

1250969

1227337

1212164

1164398

1151472

1089575

1062090

609528

589432

514077

RECORDED: 10/31/2002
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