10-31-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102267646 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Key Bank National Association Name: Hardinge Inc. 1200 Bausch & Lomb Place Internal Address: Attn: Richard L. Simons, Exec VP Rochester, NY 14604 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1 Hardinge Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Elmira State: NY Zip: 14902 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State NY Security Agreement Change of Name Release If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: October 22, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A. Trademark Application No.(s) __Sec_ attached Schedule A attached ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 39 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed Name: Annabelle V. Irey, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$990.00 Internal Address: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, |X | Enclosed Blaine & Huber LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

10/31/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

9. Signature.

00000189 76339490

Name of Person Signing

950.00 DP

Key Bank National Association By: Albert G. White, II, SYP O

October 22, 2002 Date

SCHEDULE A

to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Serial Number

76339490

76165657

76345949

75634382

75652345

75501399

SCHEDULE B

to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Registration Number
76167588	2492633
75731597	2451904
75501398	2356062
75376187	2207179
75368632	2207121
75368631	2231733
75086875	2209431
75079009	2289167
75075356	2263899
75028199	2015567
74490861	1921498
74289208	1848983
74261255	1782411
73831955	1616425
73797279	1569282
73775760	1553488
73740907	1534250

73639684	1451786
73575864	1407385
73541047	1418936
73401351	1261488
73389600	1262844
73379432	1259831
73379222	1250969
73350813	1227337
73315539	1212164
73255277	1164398
73138219	1151472
73123324	1089575
73024104	1062090
71673446	609528
71647775	589432
71541930	514077

TRADEMARK RELEASE

Pursuant to a Security Agreement dated April 5, 2002 between Hardinge Inc. ("Debtor") and KeyBank National Association ("KeyBank"), a Notice of Security Interest dated April 8, 2002 by Debtor was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2002 at reel 002546 and frame 0074 and listed KeyBank as the secured party of the trademarks and applications and registrations associated therewith set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks").

KeyBank does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademarks and does hereby terminate any and all security interests in all foreign and domestic trademarks, trademark applications and registrations owned by Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KeyBank has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of the <u>22</u> day of October, 2002

KeyBank National Association

Name: Albert Gr. White III

Title: Sr. Vice Pres.

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) SS.:

COUNTY OF MONROE)

On the 22 day of October, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Albert G. White TII, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ROCH\56388\1

ALLYN VAN DUSEN
Notary Public, State of New York
Monroe County
Commission Expires July 7, 20

SCHEDULE A

to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Serial Number

76339490

76165657

76345949

75634382

75652345

75501399

SCHEDULE B

to

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Registration Number
76167588	2492633
75731597	2451904
75501398	2356062
75376187	2207179
75368632	2207121
75368631	2231733
75086875	2209431
750 7 9009	2289167
75075356	2263899
75028199	2015567
74490861	1921498
74289208	1848983
74261255	1782411
73831955	1616425
73797279	1569282
73775760	1553488
73740907	1534250

73639684	1451786
73575864	1407385
73541047	1418936
73401351	1261488
73389600	1262844
73379432	1259831
73379222	1250969
73350813	1227337
73315539	1212164
73255277	1164398
73138219	1151472
73123324	1089575
73024104	1062090
71673446	609528
71647775	589432
71541930	514077